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To:Jason M Fields (CENSUS/SEHSD FED) <Jason.M.Fields@census.gov>;Adam M Smith (CENSUS/SEHSD FED)
<adam.m.smith@census.gov>;Holly Fee (CENSUS/SEHSD FED) <holly.fee@census.gov>;Census SIPP
(CENSUS) <census.sipp@census.gov>;Matthew C Marlay (CENSUS/SEHSD FED)
<Matthew.C.Marlay@census.gov>

Cc:'Tom Godfrey' <TGodfrey@Decision-Demographics.com>;Nancy Ellen Wemmerus (CENSUS/CES CTR)
<nancy.ellen.wemmerus@census.gov>

Hey SIPP and SEHSD friends,

| am signing on to efforts led by PAA, CBPP, and The Leadership Conference on Civil and Human Rights to address
serious concerns regarding the 34 percent sample size cut to SIPP.

| plan to draft a Decision Demographics-specific response this weekend. Are there any specific points, issues,
papers, etc. you would like me to consider when drafting this? Perhaps you cannot weigh in, but if there is
anything in particular that would be especially helpful, | would be grateful for any direction, as we’d like to make
the best possible impact.

FNS staff using SIPP in SNAP microsimulation modeling efforts have also been notified.

My best to you all as you navigate this challenge. If you think of a way we can help, please don't hesitate to reach
out.

My best,
Nancy

Nancy E. Wemmerus
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